

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 441 of 2017

The Branch Manager, The New India Assurance Company Ltd.

... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Dewanti Devi & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Ganesh C. Jha, Advocate

For the Respondents :

07/17.01.2023 Notice upon respondent no.3 has not been served as yet.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent no.3 on his present and correct address by ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/