

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 441 of 2017

The Branch Manager, The New India Assurance Company Ltd.

... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Dewanti Devi and others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant

: Mr. G.C. Jha, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

08/09.07.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the issue involved in the present appeal cannot be mediated.

2. Let it appear before the regular Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/ Vedanti